GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2103
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.01.2018

Ban on New Engineering Colleges

2103. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:
SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether All India Council of Technical Education (AICTE) is planning to introduce prohibition on
establishment of New Engineering Colleges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(c) the time by which this decision is likely to come into implementation?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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